
BMW CCA Lone Star Chapter 
Final Raw Time Results, #7 - September 2012 - Sun 09-16-2012 

Timed Entries: 35 

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1  1 Y 26 Gern Blanston 2008 Honda S2000 Grand Prix White 84.487 0.000 0.000 

2  1 F 94 Mark Schnoerr 1996 Bmw M3 Silver/Orange 84.929 0.442 0.442 

3  2 Y 199 David Whitener 1988 Honda Crx Blue 85.269 0.340 0.782 

4  1 G 111 Ken O 2003 Bmw M3 Silver 85.996 0.727 1.509 

5  2 F 82 Matthew Dashiell 2006 Bmw M Roadster 86.603 0.607 2.116 

6  3 Y 99 Gerry Terranova 1988 Honda Crx Blue 86.650 0.047 2.163 

7  2 G 713 Mark Williams 2011 Bmw 1M Black 86.845 0.195 2.358 

8  1 X 74 Brad Henderson 2000 Mazda Miata Silver 87.464 0.619 2.977 

9  1 Z 3 Tyler Gardner 1992 Mazda Miata Yellow 87.670 0.206 3.183 

10  3 F 194 Sigrid Schnoerr 1996 Bmw M3 Silver/Orange 87.692 0.022 3.205 

11  4 Y 177 Armstrong Vongsavath 2004 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 87.912 0.220 3.425 

12  5 Y 2 David K 2000 Honda S2000 Silverstone 88.064 0.152 3.577 

13  6 Y 12 John Wallace 1996 Mazda Miata Black 88.297 0.233 3.810 

14  2 X 15 Kevin Bartels 1999 Mazda Miata Green 88.441 0.144 3.954 

15  3 X 62 Jim Harris 2007 Mazda Miata White 88.530 0.089 4.043 

16  2 Z 61 Mike Bridges 1999 Mazda Miata Black 88.728 0.198 4.241 

17  7 Y 17 Aqib Kazi 2002 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 88.932 0.204 4.445 

18  8 Y 117 Scott Steider 2003 Nissan 350Z Daytona Blue 89.468 0.536 4.981 

19  9 Y 71 Zohair Ahmed 2002 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 89.587 0.119 5.100 

20  10 Y 213 Chris Park 2003 Nissan 350Z Blue 89.956 0.369 5.469 

21  11 Y 167 M Hollingsworth 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 90.015 0.059 5.528 

22  12 Y 581 Sean Rosenfeld 2012 Nissan 370Z Gun Metallic 90.338 0.323 5.851 

23  4 X 51 Michael Meek 2001 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Navy 90.648 0.310 6.161 

24  1 E 25 Cj Camerato 1997 Bmw M3 Black 91.054 0.406 6.567 

25  2 E 1 Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Silver Grey Metallic 92.048 0.994 7.561 

26  5 X 5 Jeremy Meek 2001 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Navy 92.312 0.264 7.825 

27  13 Y 14 Sam Graff 2010 Subaru Wrx Black 93.505 1.193 9.018 

28  6 X 56 Gary Coupland 2000 Mazda Miata Red 93.688 0.183 9.201 

29  1 NOVICE 18 Maan Abdelkader 2000 Mazda Miata White 94.277 0.589 9.790 

30  1 C 201 Paul Kurtz 1982 Bmw 320I White 94.771 0.494 10.284 

31  7 X 95 Kent York 1995 Mazda Mx-5 Miata Black/Gold 97.037 2.266 12.550 

32  2 NOVICE 28 Steve Sparrow 2003 Mini Cooper S Chili Red 97.690 0.653 13.203 

33  3 NOVICE 4 Franco Maras 2004 Bmw 545 Silber Grau 99.503 1.813 15.016 

34  1 D 59 Myron Marcyniak 2005 Bmw Z4 Sterling Gray 101.957 2.454 17.470 



35  3 E 7 Carmine Camerato 2001 Bmw M Roadster Steel Gray 105.290 3.333 20.803 

36  4 F 23 Mike Mccarty 1998 Bmw M3 Dakargelb 2 DNS   

37  8 X 33 Mike Mcshane 2006 Mazda Mx-5 Black DNS   

38  9 X 317 Russ Rosenberg 2012 Mazda Mx5 Silver DNS   

39  14 Y 123 Dru Dickerson 2002 Honda S2000 Silver DNS   

40  3 Z 8 Dean Yamada 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red DNS   

41  4 Z 69 Thomas Hall 2006 Subaru Impreza Sti Grey DNS   
 
 
 

BMW CCA Lone Star Chapter 
Final Results, #7 - September 2012 - Sun 09-16-2012 

Total Registered: 41, with Times: 35 

s: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times 

1 Paul Kurtz 1982 Bmw 320I White  107.939+1 95.775 95.864+1 94.771 

    96.737 96.946 95.911 96.448 

    96.466 96.717   
s: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times 

9 Myron Marcyniak 2005 Bmw Z4 Sterling Gray  93.385+DNF 108.202 112.687+1 109.023 

    111.485 104.949 104.157 102.469 

    102.114 101.957   

s: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times 

5 Cj Camerato 1997 Bmw M3 Black  99.453+DNF 95.735+1 99.719+1 91.462+D

    92.356+DNF 95.262 92.628+1 92.444 

    91.451 91.054   

1 Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Silver Grey Metallic  103.368 92.048 999.999+OFF 107.275+

    97.030 98.927 94.865+DNF 96.029+1

    94.724+2 104.089+DNF   

7 Carmine Camerato 2001 Bmw M Roadster Steel Gray  134.464+DNF 124.357+DNF 114.094 113.042 

    999.999+OFF 106.760 107.075 105.290

    105.892 95.480+DNF   

s: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times 

4 Mark Schnoerr 1996 Bmw M3 Silver/Orange  87.471 86.635 86.242 86.463 

    86.747 86.102 85.671+1 85.772 

    84.929 84.847+1   

2 Matthew Dashiell 2006 Bmw M Roadster  90.505 88.121 87.689 87.963 

    87.259 87.156 86.603 86.751+1

    88.506 86.910   

4 Sigrid Schnoerr 1996 Bmw M3 Silver/Orange  91.334 88.624 88.811+DNF 89.492 



    87.692 89.868+1 88.813 89.123 

    87.811+1 88.530   

3 Mike Mccarty 1998 Bmw M3 Dakargelb 2      

es: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times 

1 Ken O 2003 Bmw M3 Silver  89.348+2 86.874 85.445+1 86.255 

    85.996 92.584+3 86.041+1 86.336 

3 Mark Williams 2011 Bmw 1M Black  92.707+1 88.223+2 88.139+1 95.147+2

    88.505 87.738 88.045 87.207+1

    87.514+1 86.845   
s: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times 

4 Brad Henderson 2000 Mazda Miata Silver  94.401 90.487 90.339+2 88.088+1

    88.430 90.705+2 87.784 87.464 

    91.910+1    

5 Kevin Bartels 1999 Mazda Miata Green  94.452 999.999+OFF 91.712 89.948 

    88.282+1 88.441   

2 Jim Harris 2007 Mazda Miata White  91.251+2 89.471 89.201 88.696 

    88.530 89.871 89.930 89.534 

    90.236 89.740   

1 Michael Meek 2001 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Navy  97.140 101.796 91.231+DNF 92.580 

    103.555+2 92.034 90.459+2 92.261+1

    94.146+1 90.648   

5 Jeremy Meek 2001 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Navy  96.533 93.429 100.534+1 103.775+

    95.139+1 93.585 107.393+DNF 99.706+2

    92.978+1 92.312   

6 Gary Coupland 2000 Mazda Miata Red  99.316 96.402 96.797+1 94.108+1

    95.784+1 94.339 94.621 95.207 

    93.688    

5 Kent York 1995 Mazda Mx-5 Miata Black/Gold  104.238 97.694 96.639+1 95.037+

    100.647+1 102.290+1   

3 Mike Mcshane 2006 Mazda Mx-5 Black      

s: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times 

7 Russ Rosenberg 2012 Mazda Mx5 Silver      

s: 14 Trophies: 5 Car Color Times 

6 Gern Blanston 2008 Honda S2000 Grand Prix White  87.884+2 94.238+2 85.928+1 86.156+2

    86.973 85.638 97.559+1 85.902+1



    92.474+2 84.487   

9 David Whitener 1988 Honda Crx Blue  91.096+2 88.018+1 86.168 86.178 

    86.699+4 86.338+1 94.707+DNF 85.523+1

    85.269    

9 Gerry Terranova 1988 Honda Crx Blue  91.662+DNF 89.321+1 89.460+1 87.617 

    95.493+DNF 89.253+DNF 88.284+2 87.772 

    86.650 86.951   

7 Armstrong Vongsavath 2004 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver  105.815+1 92.980 92.091 90.106+2

    90.104 89.600 95.255+1 87.838+D

    87.912 87.227+DNF   

2 David K 2000 Honda S2000 Silverstone  101.146+2 999.999+OFF 94.643+1 90.287 

    89.637+2 88.419+1 88.976 87.904+1

    104.426+DNF 88.064   

2 John Wallace 1996 Mazda Miata Black  105.192 101.584 92.529 90.920+2

    91.697+1 90.872+1 88.531 88.151+2

    88.297 88.725   

7 Aqib Kazi 2002 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver  101.643+1 96.609 95.061 92.481 

    91.422 92.315+1 88.932 88.958+1

    90.507 89.116   

7 Scott Steider 2003 Nissan 350Z Daytona Blue  97.126 93.413+1 94.012 92.417+1

    103.370+DNF 92.369+DNF 88.468+1 87.559+2

    95.824 88.528+1   

1 Zohair Ahmed 2002 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver  96.231+2 93.173 90.798+1 89.627+1

    89.185+1 89.032+1 103.587+1 90.274+1

    90.908 89.587   

3 Chris Park 2003 Nissan 350Z Blue  101.936+DNF 94.694 93.208+3 92.855+D

    92.607 89.681+3 90.846+1 90.350 

    89.693+1 89.956   

7 M Hollingsworth 2003 Nissan 350Z Black  93.603 90.238 93.877+DNF 91.214 

    90.424+1 104.486 89.892+6 89.725+4

    89.510+1 90.015   

1 Sean Rosenfeld 2012 Nissan 370Z Gun Metallic  103.407 100.292+DNF 95.748 94.070 

    93.638 92.242+1 90.858+1 90.802 

    90.930+1 90.338   

4 Sam Graff 2010 Subaru Wrx Black  102.154+1 98.379 96.678 94.727 

    142.689+DNF 96.765 93.793 94.424 

    93.505 94.239   

3 Dru Dickerson 2002 Honda S2000 Silver      



s: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times 

3 Tyler Gardner 1992 Mazda Miata Yellow  94.635+DNF 92.119 92.848 90.766+1

    89.359+DNF 88.838 88.511 87.670 

    97.209+DNF    

1 Mike Bridges 1999 Mazda Miata Black  97.736+DNF 91.680 98.377 91.263 

    89.336 91.364+1 90.769 91.257 

    88.728    

8 Dean Yamada 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red      

9 Thomas Hall 2006 Subaru Impreza Sti Grey      

 Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times 

8 Maan Abdelkader 2000 Mazda Miata White  114.137+DNF 104.424 109.504+DNF 100.678 

    97.676 121.364 96.882 95.505 

    99.598 94.277   

8 Steve Sparrow 2003 Mini Cooper S Chili Red  106.885+DNF 103.412 101.432 101.375 

    100.471 102.106 100.530+DNF 100.759+

    97.690 97.302+1   

4 Franco Maras 2004 Bmw 545 Silber Grau  117.555+DNF 107.062 105.169 102.747 

    102.531+1 100.262+DNF 98.773+2 99.206+1

    98.503+1 100.011+2   

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class #  Driver 

Raw time 84.487 Y 26 Gern Blanston 

 
 
 
 
 

BMW CCA Lone Star Chapter 
Summary Results, #7 - September 2012 - Sun 09-16-2012 

Timed Entries: 35 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st
'C' Total Entries: 1 

1T   201  Paul Kurtz 1982 Bmw 320I White 94.771 - - 

'D' Total Entries: 1 

1T   59  Myron Marcyniak 2005 Bmw Z4 Sterling Gray 101.957 - - 

'E' Total Entries: 3 

1T   25  Cj Camerato 1997 Bmw M3 Black 91.054 [-]0.994 - 



2   1  Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Silver Grey Metallic 92.048 +0.994 +0.994 

3   7  Carmine Camerato 2001 Bmw M Roadster Steel Gray 105.290 +13.242 +14.236 

'F' Total Entries: 4 

1T   94  Mark Schnoerr 1996 Bmw M3 Silver/Orange 84.929 [-]1.674 - 

2T   82  Matthew Dashiell 2006 Bmw M Roadster 86.603 +1.674 +1.674 

3   194  Sigrid Schnoerr 1996 Bmw M3 Silver/Orange 87.692 +1.089 +2.763 

4   23  Mike Mccarty 1998 Bmw M3 Dakargelb 2 DNS   

'G' Total Entries: 2 

1T   111  Ken O 2003 Bmw M3 Silver 85.996 [-]0.849 - 

2   713  Mark Williams 2011 Bmw 1M Black 86.845 +0.849 +0.849 

'X' Total Entries: 9 

1T   74  Brad Henderson 2000 Mazda Miata Silver 87.464 [-]0.977 - 

2T   15  Kevin Bartels 1999 Mazda Miata Green 88.441 +0.977 +0.977 

3T   62  Jim Harris 2007 Mazda Miata White 88.530 +0.089 +1.066 

4   51  Michael Meek 2001 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Navy 90.648 +2.118 +3.184 

5   5  Jeremy Meek 2001 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Navy 92.312 +1.664 +4.848 

6   56  Gary Coupland 2000 Mazda Miata Red 93.688 +1.376 +6.224 

7   95  Kent York 1995 Mazda Mx-5 Miata Black/Gold 97.037 +3.349 +9.573 

8   33  Mike Mcshane 2006 Mazda Mx-5 Black DNS   

9   317  Russ Rosenberg 2012 Mazda Mx5 Silver DNS   
'Y' Total Entries: 14 

1T   26  Gern Blanston 2008 Honda S2000 Grand Prix White 84.487 [-]0.782 - 

2T   199  David Whitener 1988 Honda Crx Blue 85.269 +0.782 +0.782 

3T   99  Gerry Terranova 1988 Honda Crx Blue 86.650 +1.381 +2.163 

4T   177  Armstrong Vongsavath 2004 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 87.912 +1.262 +3.425 

5T   2  David K 2000 Honda S2000 Silverstone 88.064 +0.152 +3.577 

6   12  John Wallace 1996 Mazda Miata Black 88.297 +0.233 +3.810 

7   17  Aqib Kazi 2002 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 88.932 +0.635 +4.445 

8   117  Scott Steider 2003 Nissan 350Z Daytona Blue 89.468 +0.536 +4.981 

9   71  Zohair Ahmed 2002 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 89.587 +0.119 +5.100 

10   213  Chris Park 2003 Nissan 350Z Blue 89.956 +0.369 +5.469 

11   167  M Hollingsworth 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 90.015 +0.059 +5.528 

12   581  Sean Rosenfeld 2012 Nissan 370Z Gun Metallic 90.338 +0.323 +5.851 

13   14  Sam Graff 2010 Subaru Wrx Black 93.505 +3.167 +9.018 

14   123  Dru Dickerson 2002 Honda S2000 Silver DNS   

'Z' Total Entries: 4 

1T   3  Tyler Gardner 1992 Mazda Miata Yellow 87.670 [-]1.058 - 

2T   61  Mike Bridges 1999 Mazda Miata Black 88.728 +1.058 +1.058 



3   8  Dean Yamada 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red DNS   

4   69  Thomas Hall 2006 Subaru Impreza Sti Grey DNS   

'NOVICE' Total Entries: 3 

1T   18  Maan Abdelkader 2000 Mazda Miata White 94.277 [-]3.413 - 

2   28  Steve Sparrow 2003 Mini Cooper S Chili Red 97.690 +3.413 +3.413 

3   4  Franco Maras 2004 Bmw 545 Silber Grau 99.503 +1.813 +5.226 

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class #  Driver 

Raw time 84.487 Y 26 Gern Blanston 

 
 


